

APOT 90 of 2021
With
CS 114 of 2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

PARAS NATH SHARRAF
Versus
SHAMBHU NATH AND BROTHERS AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE I.P. MUKERJI
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 22nd June, 2021.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prasum Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court: On the prayer of learned advocate for the appellant, the appeal is adjourned till 5th July, 2021 to enable him to take out a stay application and to serve a copy thereof on the advocate-on-record for the respondents.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)