

OCD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

APOT/90/2021
With CS/114/2018

PARAS NATH SHARRAF
-Vs-
SHAMBHU NATH AND BROTHERS AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date: April 10, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. T. K. Jana, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jana, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Since, impugned judgment and order was passed by one of us (Debangsu Basak, J.), APOT/90/2021 is released from the list.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)